

**ANNEXURE B**

**AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE GROUP  
COMPANY FOR THE LAST THREE FINANCIAL YEARS**

*(Amount in.INR )*

|   | Financial Year 2020-2021 |              | Financial Year 2019-2020 |              | Financial Year 2018-2019 |              |
|---|--------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
|   | Standalone               | Consolidated | Standalone               | Consolidated | Standalone               | Consolidated |
| Equity Capital  | 10,00,000                | -            | 10,00,000                | -            | 10,00,000                | -            |
| Reserves<br>(Excluding<br>Revaluation<br>Reserve)             | 52,23,960                | -            | 25,28,402                | -            | 11,78,235                | -            |
| Sales   | 17,59,89,860             | -            | 8,98,32,373              | -            | 5,51,27,410              | -            |
| Profit/(Loss)<br>after Tax                                    | 27,11,911                | -            | 13,91,749                | -            | 8,57,105                 | -            |
| Earnings per<br>Share (Basic)<br>(Face Value of<br>Rs.10/-)   | 27.12                    | -            | 13.92                    | -            | 8.57                     | -            |
| Earnings per<br>Share (Diluted)<br>(Face Value of<br>Rs.10/-) | 27.12                    | -            | 13.92                    | -            | 8.57                     | -            |
| Net Asset Value   | 62,23,960                | -            | 35,28,402                | -            | 21,78,235                | -            |

*Significant Notes of the Auditors: NIL*

Our turnover as on 31/03/2021 is Rs.17,59,89,860/-.